

U.A. Resolution # 6

Appointment of Judicial Codes Counselor

April 13th 2020

1	Sponsored by: Jeff Pea, Graduate; Vice Chair of Internal Operations, University Assembly
2	
3	On Behalf of: Martha Pollack, President of Cornell University; The Judicial Codes
4	Counselor Search Committee: Gabrielle Kanter, Jeff Pea, Kevin Clermont, Laura Rugless,
5	Marisa O'Gara, Markeisha Miner, Michelle Horvath, Tad Brennan, and Uttiyo
6	Raychaudhuri
7	
8	Whereas, The Office of the Judicial Codes Counselor (JCC) provides free assistance and
9	representation to any member of the Cornell community charged with violations within
10	the Campus Code of Conduct, the Code of Academic Integrity, or Cornell University Policy 6.4,
11	
12	Whereas, the 2019-2020 JCC Search Committee received and reviewed applications for the next
13	Judicial Codes Counselor from potential candidates and made the recommendation of Suzanna
14	Swanson for the appointment, and
15	
16	Whereas, the President of the University accepted the recommendation of the JCC Search
17	Committee, and
18	
19	Whereas, Sub-Section 3.2.1 of the Charter for the Cornell University Assembly states that the
20	Assembly must approve each appointment by the President of the University,
21	
22	
23	Be it therefore resolved, Suzanna Swanson be appointed to be the next Judicial Codes
24	Counselor for a two-year term.
25	
	Respectfully Submitted,

No signature block is present until the resolution has been disposed of by the Assembly (Passed, Failed, Withdrawn, etc.) Then a block with the certifying member (customarily

Chair/Vice-Chair) verifying the authenticity and vote tally of the resolution.